
Committed to House of Correction, Devizes

1828 Bryant Greenman Three months and to be once privately whipped for a misdemeanour in the 
service of Mr James Whale of Hankerton

Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 17 July 1828 

1832 James Pitt Of Hankerton, two months for breaches of the game laws
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 30 January 1837

1833 Elizabeth Gilbert Three months for being a lewd woman
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 11 July 1833

Thomas Perring Three months for leaving his wife chargeable to the parish of Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 28 November 1833

Committed to the New Prison, Devizes

1836 Thomas Gagg Three months for leaving his family chargeable to the parish of Hankerton
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 03 October 1836

1837 William Blizard and 
Hezekiah Painter

Both of Hankerton, two months each, for destroying game at the parish of 
Charlton

Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 20 March 1837

Jane Partridge Two months for assaulting Thomas Partridge at Hankerton
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 18 September 1837

1838 Hezekiah Painter Two months for destroying game at Hankerton
Wiltshire Independent Thursday 20 December 1838

1839 Henry Hanks Three months for destroying game at Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 03 October 1839

Thomas Blizard One month for destroying game at Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 19 December 1839

1840 John Saunders, One month each for breach of the game laws at Hankerton
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John Lock and 
Thomas White

Bath Chronicle and Weekly Gazette Thursday 16 January 1840

Joseph Blizard Two months for Destroying game at Hankerton
Bath Chronicle and Weekly Gazette Thursday 15 October 1840

William White Two months for destroying game at Hankerton
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 30 November 1840

Edward Matthews For a breach of the game laws at Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 24 December 1840

1841 Thomas Perring Two months for leaving his wife chargeable at Hankerton
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 20 December 1841

1842 Thomas Bartlett  & 
John Matthews

Six months each for destroying game at Kemble
 (Bartlett of Oaksey & Matthews of Hankerton)

Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 24 February 1842

1844 Mark Butler One month for having assaulted and beat William Cotter at Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 13 June 1844

1846 John Matthews Two months for destroying game at Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 05 March 1846

John Cullon Two months for having assaulted and beat William Blizzard at Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 22 October 1846

1847 William Haines Three months for leaving his family chargeable to the parish of Hankerton
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 28 January 1847

1848 William Haines Three months for leaving his family chargeable to the parish of Hankerton
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Monday 11 November 1848
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